

#### 118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

# Legislation Details

County

File #:	18-0729	Version: 1	Name:	Richard Valela - 12/13/17		
Туре:	Workers' Compensation Claims		Status:	Approved		
File created:	11/20/2017		In control:	Finance Committee		
On agenda:	12/13/2017		Final action:	12/13/2017		
Title:	Employee: Richard Valela Job Title: Deputy Sheriff Department: Sheriff's Court Services Date of Incident: 09/28/2010 Incident/Activity: The Petitioner injured his right knee while preforming an arrest on an individual, resulting in a right knee medial meniscus tear, requiring multiple surgeries. Accidental Injuries: Right knee Petition and Order No: 10 WC 39291 Claim Amount: \$117,187.00 Attorney: Justin M. Green of Angelini & Ori, LLC Date of Subcommittee Approval: 11/14/2017 Prior/pending claims: None					

## Sponsors:

# Indexes:

### **Code sections:**

# Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/13/2017	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass
12/13/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass